
Race:1
525y/480m

19:30
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Kilkenny

Greyhounds Make Great Pets A4 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €370, 3rd €170
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €45 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20
Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A1
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.21]
TR: Corona Ryan[29.30-LMK] 2 0 00Mr. Christopher  Connolly/Ms. Corona  Rya Ibk.B.(Shima Shine-Beaming Rebel).Jul'24BEAMING ANDREA

Feb 13'26 69 525R    A4 T4 4.56 5555 4th 11.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.84 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Kilgraney Nike 30.21
Feb 7'26 69 525R    A5 T2 1.53 6665 4th 4L/nk VSlaw,RnOn 29.00 Sand 7/4 LMKCall Me Rapid 29.30
Jan 31'26 70 525R    ON2 T3 1.42 5555 5th 10.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.93 Sand 5/2 LMKTyrap Bucko 29.63
Jan 21'26 70 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.46 Sand LMKBeaming Tom 30.67
Oct 8'25 70 350T    T1 0.00 1st 3L M 19.29 Sand LMKBeaming George *19.29

Blue

2 [29.00]Late-Lemon Geoff

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.00-KKY] 28 7 35Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Iwbk.D.(Good Cody-Lemon Phoebe).May'23RATCHIES GEOFF TPW €2,930

Feb 13'26 73 525R    A4 T3 4.50 4443 3rd 7.00L Blk 1,FinWl 29.84 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Kilgraney Nike 29.93
Jan 30'26 74 525R    A3 T1 4.45 5555 4th 13.5L/nk LckEP,StyOn 29.50 -.50 Slow 3/1 KKY Lemon Reba 29.96
Oct 24'25 71 525R    A2 T1 4.38 2222 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 29.20 -.20 Slow 9/1 KKY Bogger Tommy *29.00
Sep 5'25 73 575R    A4 T1 4.12 2211 1st 2L Ld 3,StyOn 31.89 Sand 1/1f NWBSwift Hazed *31.89
Aug 29'25 72 550R    A4 T3 2.65 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 30.17 Sand 1/1 NWBMylerstown Annie *30.17

White

3 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-KKY] 6 2 00Mr. Conor  Drennan (Galmoy) Ibkw.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Miss Bionic).Aug'24SUNNY ERNE TPW €470

Feb 13'26 61 525R    A4 T1 4.55 4444 4th 6.50L LckEP,RnOn 29.50 -.40 Slow 15/8 KKY Squinty Maginty 29.55
Feb 6'26 61 525R    A3 T2 4.49 4334 4th 3.00L/nk LckEP,FcdCk 29.92 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer Shark 29.75
Jan 30'26 61 525R    A3 T1 4.47 3111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.82 -.50 Slow 2/1 KKY Who Shot Donnie *29.32
Dec 12'25 61 525R    A4 T2 4.49 5554 5th 3.0L/sh Bmp 1,StyOn 29.86 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Kilkenny Swift 29.78
Dec 5'25 61 525R    A7 T1 4.46 3222 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.66 -.30 Slow 8/1 KKY Looking Splendid *29.36

Black

4 [29.28]Late-Kilgraney Noah

TR: Thomas Buggy[29.28-KKY] 9 1 04The-Raspers-Syndicate (Goresbridge) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Carrigeen Wren).Sep'23KILGRANEYDEKING TPW €675

Feb 13'26 74 525R    A4 T3 4.61 5552 2nd 0.50L BmpRu,Bmp 30.43 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Rays Jet 30.06
Feb 6'26 73 525R    A4 T5 4.53 6656 2nd 0.75L BmpRu,CrdRi 30.49 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Swift Saver 30.14
Aug 22'25 73 525R    A7 T5 4.46 2211 1st 8L Ld 3,drclr 29.48 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Beans *29.28
Jul 25'25 73 525R    A7 T1 4.67 4444 2nd 4.50L ClrRn,FinWl 29.61 -.20 Slow 7/4 KKY Pookies Kos 29.72
Jun 20'25 72 525R    ON2 T4 4.58 3332 2nd 10L BlkRu,BmpRi 29.69 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Controlled Chaos 30.09

Orange

5 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-KKY] 11 1 35Dont-Know-Syndicate (Ballyragget) Mbk.D.(Flaminmoneybags-Court Queen).Dec'23KNOCKNADOGUE LAM TPW €790

Feb 13'26 76 525R    A4 T6 4.73 4445 4th 5.00L MsdBk,Blk 3 30.43 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Rays Jet 30.38
Feb 7'26 77 525ST  T5 4.36 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.64 -.30 Slow KKY Kerabellec Rosy *29.34
Jan 14'26 75 525R    A5 T4 4.26 2222 2nd 1.00L Snld,EvCh 29.68 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Comer Storm 29.45
Dec 19'25 74 525R    A5 T3 4.37 2222 1st 0.5L ClrRn,LdNrL 30.09 -.40 Slow 2/1 KKY Hot Gin *29.69
Oct 17'25 75 525R    A4 T3 4.33 2222 2nd 5L ChlRu,FcdCk 29.24 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Sawdust Barry 29.29

Stripes

6 [29.41]Late-Glory Marco

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.01-NWB] 15 2 14Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Mbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Glory Millie).Sep'23RATCHIES MARCO TPW €1,483

Feb 13'26 74 525R    A4 T6 4.36 1122 2nd 4.50L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.50 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Squinty Maginty 29.41
Feb 6'26 74 525R    A4 T6 4.47 4444 5th 11.25L SlAw,Bmp 4 29.48 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Comer Rover 29.87
Jan 21'26 75 525R    A5 T6 4.41 1111 1st 2.5L ALd,ClrRn 30.01 -.60 Slow 11/4 KKY Hello Dani *29.41
Dec 5'25 73 525R    A3 T6 4.32 2222 2nd 3.50L A 2nd,EvCh 29.54 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Lemon Reba 29.58
Sep 19'25 72 525R    ON2 T6 0.96 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 29.01 Sand 6/1 NWBPennys Zagreb *29.01

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:42
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Kilkenny

Greyhounds Make Great Pets A4 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €370, 3rd €170
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €45 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20
Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A4 A1
T3 A4 A4
T4 A5 A2
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-KKY] 6 0 14The-Nightmare-Four-Syndicare (Ballyragge Ibe.D.(Mcinerney-Lemon Hazel).Apr'24SQUINTY MAGINTY TPW €560

Feb 13'26 77 525R    A4 T3 4.42 2211 1st 4.5L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.50 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Ratchies Marco *29.10
Jan 30'26 77 550R    A4 T1 4.42 2234 4th 6.00L SlAw,ClrRn 30.73 Sand 2/1 CMLStripe Jimboy 31.15
Jan 16'26 77 525R    A5 T1 4.44 2233 2nd 1L AHandy,StyO 29.70 -.30 Slow 6/4 KKY Kilara Charli 29.47
Nov 28'25 76 550R    A4 T3 3.62 2444 2nd 5.00L Chl 1,Crd 2 30.47 Sand 2/1 SPK Highview Flare 30.82
Oct 24'25 76 525R    ON2 T2 4.46 3322 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,FinWl 29.67 -.20 Slow 4/5 KKY Bogger Nifty 29.52

Blue

2 [28.79]Late-Avongate Hulk

TR: Thomas Leahy[28.79-KKY] 88 19 1614The-B-Boys-Syndicate (Thomastown) Ibk.D.(Droopys Buick-Droopys Cutey).Jul'21BIRCHFIELD PA TPW €13,048

Feb 13'26 68 525R    A4 T1 4.53 1111 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,EvCh 29.84 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Kilgraney Nike 29.51
Feb 6'26 69 525R    A3 T4 4.39 5344 4th 10.0L Bmp 2,RnOn 29.42 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Oriental Diamond 29.72
Nov 21'25 70 525R    A3 T1 4.48 4333 2nd 1.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.60 -.50 Slow 5/1 KKY Hollyhill Keano 29.20
Sep 26'25 71 525R    A3 T4 4.48 2211 1st 2L AHandy,Ld 3 29.41 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer King *29.21
Apr 26'24 70 525R    A2 T2 4.31 2111 1st 5L FAw,Ld 2 29.09 -.30 Slow 5/4 KKY Nomadic Bolt *28.79

White

3 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-KKY] 22 7 32Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Ibk.D.(Cushie Jet-Killoughrim Bale).Aug'23RAYS JET TPW €2,265

Feb 13'26 78 525R    A4 T4 4.50 1111 1st 0.5L ALd,Bmp 3 30.43 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Kilgraneydeking *30.03
Feb 6'26 77 525R    A4 T6 4.50 5444 5th 2.25L/nk BmpRu,Bmp 30.49 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Swift Saver 30.27
Jan 14'26 76 525R    A4 T4 4.26 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.72 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Feed Me Malibu *29.42
Dec 31'25 74 525R    A6 T5 4.34 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.85 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Field Lane *29.45
Dec 17'25 74 525R    A6 T5 4.45 1211 1st hd Blk 1,Ld 3 30.51 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Chiltern Stella *30.11

Black

4 [29.01]Late-Avongate Joey

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.01-KKY] 99 21 1620Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Avongate Class).Dec'20RATCHIES JOEY TPW €8,335

Feb 13'26 75 525R    A4 T5 4.54 2234 3rd 2.50L Chl 3,Blk 3 30.43 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Rays Jet 30.20
Jan 30'26 74 525R    A4 T5 4.40 5556 5th 7.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.63 -.50 Slow 4/1 KKY Ratchies Borris 29.65
Jan 16'26 74 525R    A4 T5 4.44 2232 2nd 1.5L AHandy,EvCh 29.90 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Paris 29.70
Dec 19'25 73 525R    A4 T4 4.47 2211 1st 4L ClrRn,LdBS 30.09 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Hello Dani *29.69
Feb 16'24 73 525R    A3 T2 4.29 2222 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.31 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Bretons Boy *29.01

Orange

5 [29.20]Late-Inislosky Vernon

TR: Owner[29.20-KKY] 8 2 30Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Crottys Act).Jul'23BALLYGUR VERNON TPW €1,630

Feb 13'26 68 525R    A4 T5 4.46 3333 3rd 5.50L MsdBk,RnOn 29.50 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Squinty Maginty 29.48
Jan 23'26 67 525R    A3 T5 4.46 3321 1st 1.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.99 -.60 Slow 3/1 KKY Abigails King *29.39
Jan 16'26 67 525R    A3 T6 4.41 5433 3rd 4L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.73 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Foyle Milo 29.71
Dec 18'25 67 525R    A3 T5 2.19 2222 3rd 3.50L Blk 1,Chl 3 29.49 -.20 Slow 7/4 SPK Norden Raider 29.53
Dec 10'25 68 525R    A7 T6 4.42 1111 1st 11L EP,drclr 29.50 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Popstar Rose *29.20

Stripes

6 [29.27]
TR: Thomas Buggy[29.27-KKY] 14 2 42Wheresdaharegone-Syndicate (Goresbridg Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Carrigeen Wren).Sep'23KILGRANEY NIKE TPW €1,100

Feb 13'26 74 525R    A4 T5 4.48 2222 1st 1L AHandy,LdRi 29.84 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Birchfield Pa *29.44
Feb 6'26 74 525R    A4 T2 4.46 3322 1st 2L Bmp 1,LdRi 29.71 -.40 Slow 6/4F KKY Tourrnareek Bolt *29.31
Dec 5'25 76 525R    A5 T3 4.41 2211 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.47 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Community Sport *29.27
Nov 28'25 76 525R    A5 T6 4.52 5433 2nd hd AHandy,ChlRi 29.96 -.40 Slow 7/4 KKY Blue Suprise 29.57
Nov 21'25 76 525R    A6 T2 4.54 3433 2nd 7.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.42 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Kilara Doechii 29.61

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


